Marshall County Commission
2026 Holiday Schedule

The following fifteen (15) days will be recognized as paid holidays for the County employees:

Thursday, 1 January 2026: New Year’s Day
Monday, 19 January 2026: Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, 16 February 2026: Presidents’ Day
Tuesday, 12 May 2026: (Primary) Election Day
Monday, 25 May 2026: Memorial Day
Friday, 19 June 2026: Juneteenth
Saturday, 20 June 2026: West Virginia Day**
Saturday, 4 July 2026; Independence Day**
Monday, 7 September 2026: Labor Day uee i b wa
Monday, 12 October 2026: Columbus Day BY COUNTY COMMISSION
Tuesday, 3 November 2026: (General) Election Day MARSHALL COUNTY, WV
Wednesday, 11 November 2026: Veterans Day
Thursday, 26 November 2026: Thanksgiving APP ROVED
Friday, 27 November 2026: Day After Thanksgiving .
Friday, 25 December 2026: Christmas Day ;;YOO DEC | 6 2025

i COUNTY €aMMISSION
In addition, time off is given for the following: MARSHALL GOUNTY, Wv

e When Christmas Day and New Year’s Day fall on Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, or
Friday, the preceding half day (not to exceed four hours) on Christmas Eve (December
24) and New Year’s Eve (December 31) are given as time off.

e  Other such days as the President of the United States, Governor of West Virginia or other
duly constituted authority proclaim to be official holidays or days of special observance
or thanksgiving, or days for the general cessation of business.

e When a holiday falls on a Saturday, the previous Friday is observed; when a holiday falls
on a Sunday, the following Monday is observed.**

Adopte * day ofDecerfiber 2025 for calendar year 2026.
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